NORD DERBY®

FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME
Stader Saatzucht eG
Niklas Horst

Besamungsstelle
Liineburg-Nord

Besamungsstelle
Stader Geest

Raiffeisenmarkt
Himmelpforten

Raisa eG

Raiffeisen-Markt
Fredenbeck

Besamungsstelle
Kehdingen

Tanja Manteufel

Raiffeisenmarkt
Ratzeburg

Verband der Ziichter
E. Seupke GmbH

RWG Ammerland/
Friesland

Raiffeisenmarkt
Eversten

Raiffeisen-Markt
Osternburg

Raiffeisenmarkt
Rastede

Raiffeisenmarkt
Edewecht

STRASSE
Poststrasse 87

KirchstralBe 6

Hof Benecke

Landstrasse 17

Gartenstr. 1

Wiesenstrasse 8

Hauptstralte 7

Landesbriick 38

Zum Lopautal 5

Schweriner Strale 86

Westerstralte 93

Dithmarsenpark 86

Mihlenstr. 2

Edewechter Land-
stralle 34

Weserstr. 6

LadestralRe 30

GuterstralBe 4

PLZ

21255

21218

21423

21698

21709

21680

21717

21734

21385

23909

25336

25767

26125

26131

26135

26180

26188

ORT
Tostedt

Seevetal

Roydorf

Bargstedt/
Kreis Stade

Himmelpforten

Stade

Fredenbeck

Quederquardt/
Kreis Stade

Amelinghausen

Ratzeburg

Elmshorn

Albersdorf

Wiefelstede

Oldenburg

Oldenburg

Rastede

Edewecht

DERBY"

KONTAKT

04182 70131

0173 3401759

0178 6021214

0172 5422322

04144 2311-20

01703020122

01726119868

0171 7430486

0162 2768139

04541 857400

0171 4364651

01727947447

04402 96750
0152 05680668

0441 503088

0441 998412-0

04402 2153

04405 9284-0




NORD DERBY®

FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME

STRASSE

KONTAKT

Raiffeisenmarkt
Sandkrug

Jan Wenke

Raiffeisenmarkt
Bockhorn

Raiffeisenmarkt
Heidmiuhle

Station Neuseriem

Raiffeisen-Markt Esens

Station Friedeburg

Itzenga Broer

Raiffeisenmarkt Aurich

Station Bangstede

Raiffeisenmarkt
Westerstede

Raiffeisenmarkt
Scharrel

Station Uphusen

Raiffeisenmarkt
Pewsum

Raiffeisenmarkt
Neermoor

Raiffeisenmarkt Detern

Brimmersteder-
stralle 45

Jaderberger Str. 83

Vareler Str. 10

Jeversche Stralle 19

Jichertor 50

Raiffeisenstralle 12

Hauptstr. 58

Am Beruerfehnkanal 28

Wallster Weg 1

Loogstr. 151

Wihelm-Geiler-Stralle 16

Raiffeisendamm 4

Uphusener Stralte 197

Adolf-Koppe-StraRe 10

Siderstralle 15

BahnhofstralRe 7

26209

26316

26345

26419

26427

26427

26446

26532

26603

26632

26655

26683

26725

26736

26802

26847

Hatten

Varel

Bockhorn

Schortens

Neuseriem/Esens/
Krs. Wittmund

Esens

Friedeburg/
Krs. Wittmund

GroRheide/OT -
Westermoodorf

Aurich

Ihlow/Bangstede/
Krs. Aurich

Westerstede

Saterland

Emden/Uphusen

Krummhorn

Moormerland

Detern

04481 937350

0172 5246101

04453 9857920

04461 82461

04971 4518

04971 9193-0

04465 394

04936 2693

04941 9300112

04928 228

04488 2325

04492 925016

04921 21565 +
31200

04923 929656

04954 2243

04957 92780




NORD DERBY®

FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME

STRASSE

KONTAKT

Station Filsum

Raiffeisenmarkt Seefeld

Raiffeisenmarkt
Harpstedt

Raiffeisenmarkt
Bruchhausen-Vilsen

Raiffeisenmarkt
Thedinghausen

Raiffeisen Markt
Bremervorde

Raiffeisenmarkt
Selsingen

Jens-Peter Witz

Raiffeisenmarkt
Bad Bederkesa

Besamungsstelle
Unterweser

Raiffeisenmarkt
Ganderkesee

Nina Fischer

Raiffeisenmarkt
Wildeshausen

Raiffeisenmarkt Hude

Hof Sosath

Raiffeisenmarkt
Osternburg

Hoogeland 11

Morgenlander Str. 2

Amtsfreiheit 30

Am Gastwerk 4A

Auf dem Rovekamp 11

Ernst-Bode-Str. 22

Schwokenberg 6

Im Wiesengrund 5

Raiffeisenstralle 10

Themelner Weg 2

Westtangente 10

Almsloher Stralle 18

Lehmkuhlenweg 14

Georgstralte 5

Depenflether Str. 5

Weserstr. 6

26849

26937

27243

27305

27321

27432

27446

27446

27624

27632

27777

27777

27793

27798

27809

26135

Filsum/Krs. Leer

Stadland

Harpstedt

Bruchhausen-
Vilsen

Thedinghausen

Bremervorde

Selsingen

Farven

Geestland

Dorum

Ganderkesee

Ganderkesee

Wildeshausen

Hude

Lemwerder

Oldenburg

04957 8527-225
0170 3204940

047341086314

04244 9676770

04252 938500

04204 6898371

04284 9308-20

0173 4160098

04745944740

0172 5130965

04222 9477120

0173 6493778

04431 95590

04408 1011

04216 75863

0441 9984120




NORD DERBY®

FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME

STRASSE

KONTAKT

Zentrale Pferdebe-
samungsstelle Celle

Raiffeisenmarkt Ebstorf

Raiffeisenmarkt
Wallenhorst

Raiffeisenmarkt
Wagenfeld

Raiffeisenmarkt Visbek

Tierklinik Lische GmbH

Ina Wesselmann

Anja Recker

Besamungsstelle
Artland

Raiffeisenmarkt Bersen-
briick

Hendrik Moss

Sporckenstrasse 10

Bahnhofstrasse 27

Am Bockholt 4

In den Hiigeln 12

Reschtfelder Str. 26

Essener Stralle 39a

Sennlicher Weg 14

Glandorfer Damm 39a

Gestlit Schmidt

Lohbeckerstralle 1

Escherstr. 42

29221

29574

49134

49419

49429

49456

49492

49536

49577

49593

49828

Celle

Ebstorf

Wallenhorst

Wagenfeld

Visbek

Bakum

Westerkappeln

Lienen-Katten-
venne

Ankum

Bersenbriick

Neuenhaus

0170 4863149
0171 2616215

0173 4982664

05407 2998

05444 980060

04445 9999000

05438 9585548

05404 919052
0172 5277891

01717529318

0172 8052500

05439 2541

0172 3497946




OST DERBY®

FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME

Handel Reyhe

Gestit Griinefelder Hof

Raiffeisen-Markt
Pritzwalk

Raiffeisen-Markt
Hagenow

Stader Saatzucht eG

Raiffeisenmarkt
Bruchhausen-Vilsen

Raiffeisenmarkt
Thedinghausen

Raiffeisenmarkt Wietzen

Deckstelle Espelkamp-
Vehlage

Raiffeisenmarkt
Othfresen

STRASSE

Prausitzer Strasse 57

Staffelder Weg 3

Wittstocker Chaussee 3d

Steegener-Chaussee 1a

Bremer Str. 12

Am Gastwerk 4A

Auf dem Rovekamp 11

Zum Herrenkessel 8

Siebenweg 1

Am Miihlenwege 1

PLZ

01589

14641

16928

19230

21224

27305

27321

31613

32339

38704

ORT

Riesa OT
Mergendorf

Griinefeld

Pritzwalk

Hagenow

Nenndorf

Bruchhau-
sen-Vilsen

Thedinghausen

Wietzen

Espelkamp-
Vehlage

Liebenburg

DERBY"

KONTAKT
0172 5829141

033230 50499
0174 8419977

0174 9345783

0160 8233535
04108 8062

04252 938500

04204 6898371
050221023

0162 9378741

05346 947933




MITTE DERBY®

FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME

Deckstelle Detmold

Landgestiit Warendorf -
Brakel

Deckstelle Dellbriick

Deckstelle Bielefeld

Raiffeisenmarkt
Bielefeld-Jollenbeck

Tierarztpraxis Dr.
Boehlen & Dr. Rieland

Hubert Mang
Raiffeisenmarkt Geismar

Raiffeisen-Markt
Essen-Burgaltendorf

Raiffeisen Emscher
Lippe

Alexander Kretschmer

Landesgestiit Warendorf
- Warendorf

Raiffeisen Milte

Deckstation
W. Riischer-Konermann

Raiffeisenmarkt Senden

Raiffeisenmarkt
Ottmarsbochholt

Daniela Graé

STRASSE

DorenwaldstralRe 8a

Rittergut Rheder

Hudeweg 2

Holtkampstralte 5

Jollenbecker Str. 524

Kleebrede 7

Beisenkamp 5

Raiffeisenstralle 4

Holteyer Str. 131

Buddestrasse 81
Vinnenberger Stralte 12
Sassenberger Str. 11
Hesselstr. 2-4

Saerbecker Str. 136

Daimlerstr. 2

Ascheberger Str. 6

Oberbauerschaft 24

32760

33034

33129

33649

33739

34414

34439

35066

45289

45665

48231

48231

48231

48268

48308

48308

48308

Detmold

Brakel-Rheder

Delbriick

Bielefeld
Steinhagen

Bielefeld
Jollenbeck

Warburg

Plettenberg

Frankenberg -
Geismar

Essen

Recklinghausen

Warendorf-Milte

Warendorf

Warendorf-Milte

Greven

Senden

Senden-
Ottmarsbocholt

Senden

KONTAKT

05231 58875

05272 7381
01721438790

0162 9378743

0162 9378738

05206 91020

05641 2222

0172 5383901

06451 23087-22

0201 570959

0171 7193242

0172 2362265

0162 9378750

02584 222

02571 2284

02597 96070

02598 365

0173 3848007




MITTE DERBY®

FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME

Claus Zobel
Raiffeisenmarkt
Rinkerode

Raiffeisenmarkt
Havixbeck

Raiffeisenmarkt
Altenberge

Deckstation
Werner Beckmann

Deckstelle Coesfeld
Landgestiit Warendorf -
Ahaus

Raiffeisen Markt Vreden

Tierklinik Hochmoor

Raiffeisen Kreuztal

Raiffeisenmarkt
Siegen Netphen

Deckstelle Balde

Deckstelle Attendorn/
Gestlt Repetal

EU-Besamungsstation
Gevelsbereg

Raiffeisen-Stidwestfalen
eG

STRASSE

Eickenbeck 57

Am Bahnhof 1

Freiherr-von-Twickel-
Str. 34

Oststr. 15

Aabauerschaft 15

Harle 51

Reithalle Graeser
Strasse 11

Winterswyker Str. 18
von-Braun-Str. 10
Marburger Str. 295
Kronprinzenstrasse 7
An der Hirste 1
Repetalstralle 219

Joh. Friedrich-Wehberg
Weg 24

Frankfurter Str. 73

48317

48317

48329

48341

48493

48653

48683

48691

48712

57223

57250

57339

57439

58285

58553

Drensteinfurt

Drensteinfurt —
Rinkerode

Havixbeck

Altenberge

Wettringen

Coesfeld

Ahaus

Vreden

Gescher-
Hochmoor

Kreuztal

Netphen

Erndtebriick-Balde

Attendorn-
Repetal

Gevelsberg

Halver

KONTAKT

0251 682-2591
0172 5336057

02538 8171

02507 98300

02505 93300

02557 521

0171 4048669

02546 1536
0162 9378746

02561 43848
01629378744

02564 3961625

02863 2099-31

02732 591025

02753 2947

02721 1507
01520 3214865

02332 4522
01629378734

02353 66450




MITTE DERBY®

FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME

Klaus Otte-Wiese

Dietrich Winnemann

Hengststation
Kai Ligges

Raiffeisenmarkt
Ascheberg

Deckstelle Olfen

Tierarztpraxis Riedel/
Kaufholt

Gestut Gevlinghausen

STRASSE

Marktstralle 26

Kirchspiel 5

Forsthovel-Merschstr. 20

Raiffeisenstr. 23

Heideweg 1

Frankfurter Str. 34

Schlofplatz 1

58809

59077

59387

59387

59399

59846

59939

Neuenrade

Hamm

Ascheberg

Ascheberg

Olfen

Sundern

Olsberg-Gevling-
hausen

KONTAKT

0173 5479026

02381 992406
0172 5351130

02599 435
0173 2953838

02593 9566-20

01629378747

0171 1471808
01701808714

0171 7715956




WEST DERBY®
FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME STRASSE PLZ ORT KONTAKT
Deckstelle Wickrath Schloss Wickrath 5 41189 Monchengladbach | 01629378754
E:fsi::és“”g' Rathauspl. 11 45549 | Sprockhével 02339 9215-31
Agvi V Pelsstrasse 10 46244 Kirchhellen 02045 955030
AgviV Lagerstralie 5 46325 Borken-Burlo 0172 2072180
Deckstelle Heidhausen Kalkarer StraRe 286-288 = 47574 ﬁ;ﬁ:{;‘:eld_ 8323392%1353
Sarah Schroer 51069 Kdln 01737473265
Deckstelle Muthagen Rittergut Muthagen 52511 Geilenkirchen 0170 1034698
Xenia Reif 51515 Kirten 0173 5423722
Daniela Haas 63633 Birstein 0172 4034483
Melanie Metzner 67724 Gundersweiler 0162 2376418
Heinz-Peter Gltges 47447 Moers 0173 2345829
Agravis Raiffeisen-Markt | Rudolf-Diesel- 54516 Wittlich 06571 951830
Wittlich Strasse 5

Agravis Raiffeisen-Markt | Bahnhofstr. 20 56368 Katzenelnbogen 06486 9031400
Katzenelnbogen

Landgestiit Zweibriicken | Gutenbergstr.16 66482 Zweibriicken 06332903088
Futtermittel Kiefer Cacilienweg 1 66822 Lebach 0160 2050195




SUD DERBY®

FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME

Futtermittelhandel
Joachim Noller

Haupt- und Landes-
gestiit Marbach

BAG Hohenlohe

Raiffeisen
Altmuhlfranken

Tierarztpraxis
Dr. A. Wyrwoll

Ralf Hesselbach

Futtermittelservice
Herbig

Gestit Aichen
Gestit Birkhof
Struthof

Birte Armonat

Hausladen Pferdefutter

& Agrarhandel

Raiffeisen Lagerhaus
Steingaden

Nobert Wallochny

Haupt- und Landgestiit

Tierarztpraxis fur
Pferde Tanja Kosjak

Reitsportanlage Miinster
- Verena Waldner

STRASSE

Obere Miihle 1

Klosterhof 8

Hindenburgstr.13

Am Neuweiler 10

Forststrasse 2

Westheimer Str. 10

Herrenleiter 9 & 11

Aichen 4

Birkhof 1

Striithof 2
Hans-Nikolau-Weg 4

Schonleuthnerstr. 1

Auerbergstr. 4

Mailham 2
Schwaiganger

Buchenweg 5

Aufrother Str. 8

71686

72532

74613

91564

93182

97318

97534

95512

73072

91287

85456

85764

86989

94094

82441

85417

94377

Remseck
Gomadingen -
Offenhausen
Ohringen
Neuendettelsau
Duggendorf-
Neuhof
Kaltensondheim

Hergolshausen

Neudrossenfeld
Donzdorf

Plech
Wartenberg

OberschleiRheim

Steingaden

Rotthalmiinster
Ohlstadt

Marzling

Steinach

KONTAKT

07146 41949
0171 5762729

07385968420

07941 69434

09874 504820

0171 6544550

0172 5196518

09722 9448640

0171 4239087

01722121748

0173 3930307

01721856142

089 3151930

08862 93287911

01729693217

08841 61360

0152 34662033

0163 8590968




SUD DERBY®
FOHLENMILCHSTATIONEN

STATIONSNAME STRASSE KONTAKT

ZG Raiffeisenmarkt ZG-Str. 1-3 88630 Pfullendorf 07552921820

Pfullendorf

Futterscheune Wiest Lehrstr. 15 72417 Jungingen 0172 7805104

Stefan Rosner Sebastian-Kneipp- 89075 Ulm 0172 4715948
Weg 20

BayWa Agrar Laupheim Bergmannstralie 17 88471 Laupheim 07392971152




